## HB1082/263491/1

### BY: Economic Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1082 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "that" in line 3 down through "insurance" in line 5 and substitute "<u>certain insurers to make arrangements for the vendor of a</u> <u>certain risk planning model to explain to the People's Insurance Counsel the data used</u> <u>in the model and the manner in which the output is obtained</u>"; in line 5, strike "Division" and substitute "<u>People's Insurance Counsel</u>"; and in line 8, strike "Division".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after "Commissioner" insert "<u>AND THE PEOPLE'S</u> <u>INSURANCE COUNSEL</u>"; strike beginning with "IF" in line 7 down through "(C)" in line 12; in line 15, strike "**DIVISION**"; in line 17, strike "**DIVISION**" and substitute "<u>PEOPLE'S INSURANCE COUNSEL</u>"; in line 18, strike "(B)" and substitute "<u>(A)</u>"; in line 19, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(D)".